Name Description Full Time/Part Time Standard Weekly Hours Annual Budgeted Hours Hourly Rate Hire Date
Akers, William A Substitute - Bus Driver Part Time - - $19.40 9/26/2017
Akers, William A Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 18.25 - $20.95 9/26/2017
Baldovin, Jeri S Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 16.50 - $20.95 10/12/2010
Baldovin, Jeri S Driver - Regular Trip Part Time 20.00 704.00 $23.60 10/12/2010
Barden, Elizabeth M Substitute - Bus Driver Part Time 17.00 - $19.40 3/8/2023
Barden, Elizabeth M Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 7.00 - $16.00 3/8/2023
Brooks, Heather M Bus Aide Full Time 21.25 748.00 $16.00 11/17/2017
Castleman, Steven D Substitute - Bus Driver Part Time 15.00 528.00 $19.40 12/21/2017
Castleman, Steven D Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 20.75 - $20.95 12/21/2017
Domnick, Nancy J Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 2.50 - $20.95 10/6/1997
Domnick, Nancy J Driver - Regular Trip Part Time 18.75 660.00 $31.85  10/6/1997
Elliott, Lucinda S Substitute - Bus Driver Part Time 2.00 - $19.40 5/17/2023
Elliott, Lucinda S Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 1.00 - $16.00 5/17/2023
Finck, Raymond C Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 1.00 - $20.95 11/15/2010
Finck, Raymond C Driver - Regular Trip Part Time 21.25 748.00 $23.07 11/15/2010
Garcia, Christina J Clerical Aide Part Time 10.00 352.00 $15.45  8/29/2018
Garcia, Christina J Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 8.00 - $20.95 8/29/2018
Garcia, Christina J Driver - Regular Trip Part Time 22.50 792.00 $21.75  8/29/2018
Glascock, Pamela B Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 3.25 - $20.95 11/1/2006
Glascock, Pamela B Driver - Regular Trip Part Time 28.75 1,012.00 $24.48  11/1/2006
Glaser, Eric L Substitute - Bus Driver Part Time 1.00 - $19.40  8/29/1988
Glaser, Eric L Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 4.25 - $16.00 8/29/1988
Goodspeed, Theresa J Driver - Extracurricular Trip Full Time 1.00 - $20.95 11/1/2002
Goodspeed, Theresa J Driver - Regular Trip Full Time 20.00 704.00 $23.60 11/1/2002
Grawe, Stacy L Bus Aide Part Time 20.00 704.00 $16.75 9/7/2016
Hubner, Amy B Substitute - Bus Driver Part Time 15.00 528.00 $19.40 2/20/2024
Hubner, Amy B Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time - - $16.00 2/20/2024
Kerby, Linda J Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 18.50 - $20.95 9/11/2004
Kerby, Linda J Driver - Regular Trip Part Time 21.25 748.00 $21.75 9/11/2004
Larson, Janet S Bus Aide Part Time 20.00 704.00 $14.75 8/22/2022
Lynn, Vicki F Bus Aide Part Time 20.00 704.00 $14.75 1/23/2024
McCubbins, William M Substitute - Bus Driver Part Time 15.00 528.00 $19.40 2/20/2024
McCubbins, William M Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 1.75 - $16.00 2/20/2024
Miltenberger, Elizabeth M Bus Aide Part Time 10.00 352.00 $16.75 3/7/2013
Pfeifer, John E Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 10.00 - $20.95 12/18/2014
Pfeifer, John E Driver - Regular Trip Part Time 20.00 704.00 $22.28 12/18/2014
Pilcher, Stacie E Bus Aide Part Time 20.00 704.00 $15.75 11/6/2019
Railey, Edmund L Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 1.00 - $20.95 11/15/2017
Railey, Edmund L Driver - Regular Trip Part Time 21.25 748.00 $21.75 11/15/2017
Railey, Susan G Bus Aide Part Time 25.00 880.00 $15.75  8/12/2021
Raisor, Lisa L Bus Aide Part Time 20.00 704.00 $15.50 8/19/2020
Rankin, Christine M Driver - Extracurricular Trip Part Time 21.25 - $20.95 8/14/2013
Rankin, Christine M Driver - Regular Trip Part Time 21.25 748.00 $21.75  8/14/2013
Savicz, Sara D Bus Aide Part Time 11.25 396.00 $16.25 5/29/2015



Schoon, Kathie D
Schoon, Kathie D
Smith, Ruth A
Smith, Ruth A
Spicer, Michelle L
Spicer, Michelle L
Stephens, Nancy K
Stephens, Nancy K
Stephens, Nancy K
Tharp, Julie K
Tucker, Charlene K
Tucker, Jay T
Tucker, Jay T
Tuggle, Jenica N
Tuggle, Jenica N
Waller, Donette L
Waller, Donette L
Warner, Deborah K
Weigle, Nancy C
Wolf, Octavia K

Note: Extracurricular trip and substitute driver standard weekly hours are shown as an average of weekly hours worked.

Substitute - Bus Driver
Driver - Extracurricular Trip
Driver - Extracurricular Trip
Driver - Regular Trip
Substitute - Bus Driver
Driver - Extracurricular Trip
Driver - Extracurricular Trip
Driver - Regular Trip

Mail Route

Director of Transportation
Bus Aide

Substitute - Bus Driver
Driver - Extracurricular Trip
Driver - Extracurricular Trip
Driver - Regular Trip

Driver - Extracurricular Trip
Driver - Regular Trip

Bus Aide

Substitute - Bus Driver

Bus Aide

Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time

20.00
2.00
1.00

20.00

18.75
1.00
7.75

26.00
6.25

40.00

20.00

27.26
4.75

14.25

20.00
9.75

33.75

16.25
8.75

10.00

704.00

704.00
660.00

1,100.00
220.00
1,408.00
704.00

704.00
1,188.00
572.00

352.00

Note: Heather Brooks and Theresa Goodspeed split hours between transportation and food service positions. They earn full time status between their two jobs.

Note: Extracurricular trip positions are not budgeted on a position level.

$19.40
$16.00
$20.95
$22.57
$19.40
$16.00
$20.95
$31.85
$21.24
$34.81
$15.00
$19.40
$16.00
$20.95
$21.75
$20.95
$27.43
$16.75
$19.40
$14.75

9/25/2019
9/25/2019
3/5/2014
3/5/2014
5/1/2008
5/1/2008
1/12/1996
1/12/1996
1/12/1996
5/19/1993
10/9/2009
2/8/2002
2/8/2002
8/10/2020
8/10/2020
12/9/1999
12/9/1999
11/27/2012
10/25/1976
6/6/2023



