Name	Description	Full Time/Part Time	Standard Weekly Hours	Annual Budgeted Hours	Hourly Rate	Hire Date
Akers, William A	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	-	-	\$19.40	9/26/2017
Akers, William A	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	18.25	-	\$20.95	9/26/2017
Baldovin, Jeri S	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	16.50	-	\$20.95	10/12/2010
Baldovin, Jeri S	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$23.60	10/12/2010
Barden, Elizabeth M	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	17.00	-	\$19.40	3/8/2023
Barden, Elizabeth M	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	7.00	-	\$16.00	3/8/2023
Brooks, Heather M	Bus Aide	Full Time	21.25	748.00	\$16.00	11/17/2017
Castleman, Steven D	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	15.00	528.00	\$19.40	12/21/2017
Castleman, Steven D	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	20.75	-	\$20.95	12/21/2017
Domnick, Nancy J	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	2.50	-	\$20.95	10/6/1997
Domnick, Nancy J	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	18.75	660.00	\$31.85	10/6/1997
Elliott, Lucinda S	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	2.00	-	\$19.40	5/17/2023
Elliott, Lucinda S	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	1.00	-	\$16.00	5/17/2023
Finck, Raymond C	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	1.00	-	\$20.95	11/15/2010
Finck, Raymond C	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	21.25	748.00	\$23.07	11/15/2010
Garcia, Christina J	Clerical Aide	Part Time	10.00	352.00	\$15.45	8/29/2018
Garcia, Christina J	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	8.00	-	\$20.95	8/29/2018
Garcia, Christina J	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	22.50	792.00	\$21.75	8/29/2018
Glascock, Pamela B	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	3.25	-	\$20.95	11/1/2006
Glascock, Pamela B	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	28.75	1,012.00	\$24.48	11/1/2006
Glaser, Eric L	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	1.00	,	\$19.40	8/29/1988
Glaser, Eric L	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	4.25	-	\$16.00	8/29/1988
Goodspeed, Theresa J	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Full Time	1.00	-	\$20.95	11/1/2002
Goodspeed, Theresa J	Driver - Regular Trip	Full Time	20.00	704.00	\$23.60	11/1/2002
Grawe, Stacy L	Bus Aide	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$16.75	9/7/2016
Hubner, Amy B	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	15.00	528.00	\$19.40	2/20/2024
Hubner, Amy B	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	-	-	\$16.00	2/20/2024
Kerby, Linda J	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	18.50	_	\$20.95	9/11/2004
Kerby, Linda J	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	21.25	748.00	\$21.75	9/11/2004
Larson, Janet S	Bus Aide	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$14.75	8/22/2022
Lynn, Vicki F	Bus Aide	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$14.75	1/23/2024
McCubbins, William M	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	15.00	528.00	\$19.40	2/20/2024
McCubbins, William M	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	1.75	320.00	\$16.00	2/20/2024
Miltenberger, Elizabeth M	Bus Aide	Part Time	10.00	352.00	\$16.75	3/7/2013
Pfeifer, John E	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	10.00	-	\$20.95	12/18/2014
Pfeifer, John E	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$22.28	12/18/2014
Pilcher, Stacie E	Bus Aide	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$15.75	11/6/2019
Railey, Edmund L	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	1.00	704.00	\$20.95	11/0/2019
Railey, Edmund L	Driver - Extracumcular Imp	Part Time	21.25	748.00	•	
Railey, Susan G	Bus Aide	Part Time	25.00	748.00 880.00	\$21.75 \$15.75	8/12/2021
• •			20.00	704.00	•	
Raisor, Lisa L	Bus Aide	Part Time		704.00	\$15.50	8/19/2020
Rankin, Christine M	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	21.25		\$20.95	8/14/2013
Rankin, Christine M	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	21.25	748.00	\$21.75	8/14/2013
Savicz, Sara D	Bus Aide	Part Time	11.25	396.00	\$16.25	5/29/2015

Schoon, Kathie D	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$19.40	9/25/2019
Schoon, Kathie D	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	2.00	-	\$16.00	9/25/2019
Smith, Ruth A	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	1.00	-	\$20.95	3/5/2014
Smith, Ruth A	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$22.57	3/5/2014
Spicer, Michelle L	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	18.75	660.00	\$19.40	5/1/2008
Spicer, Michelle L	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	1.00	-	\$16.00	5/1/2008
Stephens, Nancy K	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Full Time	7.75	-	\$20.95	1/12/1996
Stephens, Nancy K	Driver - Regular Trip	Full Time	26.00	1,100.00	\$31.85	1/12/1996
Stephens, Nancy K	Mail Route	Full Time	6.25	220.00	\$21.24	1/12/1996
Tharp, Julie K	Director of Transportation	Full Time	40.00	1,408.00	\$34.81	5/19/1993
Tucker, Charlene K	Bus Aide	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$15.00	10/9/2009
Tucker, Jay T	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	27.26	-	\$19.40	2/8/2002
Tucker, Jay T	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	4.75	-	\$16.00	2/8/2002
Tuggle, Jenica N	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	14.25	-	\$20.95	8/10/2020
Tuggle, Jenica N	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	20.00	704.00	\$21.75	8/10/2020
Waller, Donette L	Driver - Extracurricular Trip	Part Time	9.75	-	\$20.95	12/9/1999
Waller, Donette L	Driver - Regular Trip	Part Time	33.75	1,188.00	\$27.43	12/9/1999
Warner, Deborah K	Bus Aide	Part Time	16.25	572.00	\$16.75	11/27/2012
Weigle, Nancy C	Substitute - Bus Driver	Part Time	8.75	-	\$19.40	10/25/1976
Wolf, Octavia K	Bus Aide	Part Time	10.00	352.00	\$14.75	6/6/2023

Note: Extracurricular trip and substitute driver standard weekly hours are shown as an average of weekly hours worked.

Note: Heather Brooks and Theresa Goodspeed split hours between transportation and food service positions. They earn full time status between their two jobs.

Note: Extracurricular trip positions are not budgeted on a position level.